

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5105/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2026 in ABA No. 7498/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

PRADIP PRASAD @ PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87802/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 87803/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. List on 13.04.2026 on top of the board.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)